The first of these measures the impact on profit or loss for the year (for items recorded at fair value through profit or loss) and on
members’ balance (for available for sale investments) that would arise from a reasonably possible change in interest rates at the
reporting date on financial instruments at the period end. The second of these measures the change in interest income or expense over
the period of the year attributable to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, based on floating rate assets and liabilities held at
the reporting date. It has been assessed that the impact on these measures is the same.

The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on interest rate risk, but to demonstrate
the impact due to changes in variables, the variables were altered on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these
variables are non-linear.

✓ G:\Jobs\15001-15200\15098\Artwork\1.WIN
15/3/2016 12:45:35 Galley 46 All together

44 II ARGO MANAGING AGENCY LIMITED > SYNDICATE 1200

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended 31 December 2015

26. Risk management (continued)

Changes in variables
Impact on

profit

Impact on
members’

balance
£m £m

31 December 2015
+50 basis points (2.3) (2.3)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-50 basis points 2.3 2.3

31 December 2014
+50 basis points (2.4) (2.4)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-50 basis points 2.3 2.3
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the previous period.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the